

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## NUMBER PENG-50/PD.02/2024

## **ABOUT**

## APPROVAL OF ESTABLISHMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTION PENSION FUND IFG LIFE

It is hereby announced that Indonesia Financial Services Authority has approved the establishment of a Pension Fund, as follows:

Pension Fund Name	Approval Number	Approval Date	Founder of Pension Fund
Financial Institution	KEP-70/D.05/2024	18 September	PT Asuransi Jiwa
Pension Fund IFG Life		2024	IFG

The Pension Fund is located at Graha CIMB Niaga Lantai 5 & 6 Jalan Jenderal Sudirman Kav. 58 Senayan, Jakarta Selatan 12190.

The determination of the establishment of Financial Institution Pension Fund IFG Life simultaneously certifies the Pension Fund Regulation of Financial Institution Pension Fund IFG Life, effective from the date of the Commissioner's Decision.

This is to inform the public accordingly.

Set in Jakarta At the date of 02 October 2024

Head of Licensing and Specialized Inspection for Insurance, Surety and Pension Fund Industry Department

Asep Iskandar

